~
)
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station lnatallation and MaiDtenance
SECTION C32.557
luue 3, June, 1956
AT&T Co Standard
TELEPHONE SETS

in Table A.
TABLE A
Ordering Information for Colored Telephone Seta
Telephone Set Type Code Color
Houainlf
Suffix Aaaembly
532 533 535 536 Code
X X X X -3 Black P-340247
X X -50 Ivory P-14A626
X X -SOA Ivory-Two-tone P-14A626
X X -51 Green P-14A627
X X -51 A Green-Two-Tone P -14A627
X X -52 Gray P-14A628
X X -52A Gray-Two-Tone P-14A628
X X -53 Red P-14A629
X X -53 A Red-Two-Tone P-14A629
X X -54 Brown P-14A630
X X -54 A Brown-Two-Tone P-14A630
X X -55 Beige P-14A631
X X -55 A Beige-Two-Tone P-14A631
X X -56 Yellow P-14A632
X X -56 A Yell ow-Two-Tone P-14A632
X X -57 Blue P-14A633
X X -57 A Blue-Two-Tone P-14A633
4. INSTALLATION
4.01 The 532-, 533-, and 535-type telephone sets are equipped
with a regular 3-conductor mounting cord and the
536 type with a regular 4-conductor mounting cord. They are
installed in the same manner as other 500-type telephone sets.
5. CONNECTIONS
5.01 The wiring diagrams and line and ringer connections
are shown as follows :
Telephone Set W iringDia- Line and Ringer
Type gram Fig. Connection Table
532 6 B
533 7 c
535 8 B
536 9 " B
"'1::11
Q
CQ
CD
w
) )
..
) ),
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS FOR 532-, 535-, AND 536-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
42A Connecting Block Terminals Connections in Telephone Set*
Class of
Service Line Wire Mounting Cord Mounting Cord